Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102559921	IEET { ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies <i>A-RMAND</i> Best Ciotti	N	lame: Southampto	of receiving party(ies) on Manufacturing, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes ✔ No _		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	Street Address: <u>16</u>	31 Loretta Avenue
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		
		city: Feasterville	State: PA Zip: 190035
Execution Date: SEPT.		dditional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Attached E	3. Patent No.(s)	te of the application is: <u>9(12103</u>
	Additional numbers attached	Yes 🔽 No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence 6. To	otal number of app	lications and patents involved:
	to whom correspondence 6. To	otal number of app	ications and patents involved:
concerning document should	to whom correspondence 6. To I be mailed: i 7. To	otal number of app otal fee (37 CFR 3	.41)s 40.00 EDIT CARD FORM
concerning document should Name:Frank J. Benasutt	to whom correspondence 6. To I be mailed: i 7. To	Datal number of app Datal fee (37 CFR 3 Image: State of the st	.41)\$
concerning document should Name:Frank J. Benasutt Internal Address:	to whom correspondence 6. To I be mailed: i 7. To I be mailed: a 7. To I be a 8. D	Datal number of app Datal fee (37 CFR 3 Image: State of the st	.41)\$ 40.00 EDIT CARD FORM e charged to deposit account filing fees
concerning document should Name:Frank J. Benasutt	to whom correspondence 6. To l be mailed: i 7. To i 8. D nuda Village Drive	Datal number of app Datal fee (37 CFR 3 Image: State of the st	.41)\$ 40.00 EPIT CARD FORM e charged to deposit account filing fees mber:
concerning document should Name:Frank J. Benasutt Internal Address:	to whom correspondence 6. To I be mailed: i 7. To I be mailed: a 8. D a 7. To I be mailed: a 7. To a 7. To	Data number of app Data fee (37 CFR 3 Image: Straight of the straight of th	.41)\$ 40.00 EPIT CARD FORM e charged to deposit account filing fees mber:
concerning document should Name:Frank J. Benasutt Internal Address: 	to whom correspondence 6. To I be mailed: i 7. To I be mailed: a 8. D a 7. To I be mailed: a 7. To a 7. To	 btal number of app btal fee (37 CFR 3 c) Enclosed C.R c) Authorized to b any further beposit account num 2-3295 - only account app 	.41)\$ 40.00 EPIT CARD FORM e charged to deposit account filing fees mber:
concerning document should Name:Frank J. Benasutt Internal Address: 	to whom correspondence 6. To I be mailed: i 7. To I be mailed: i 8. De nuda Village Drive L_Zip: 33487	Datal number of app Datal fee (37 CFR 3 Image: Space spac	A1)\$ 40.00 EPIT CARD FORM e charged to deposit account filing fees mber: dd'l fees

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I HEREBY DECLARE that I am an inventor of the invention relating to MULTI-PURPOSE HYDRAULIC TOOL, in an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOUTHAMPTON MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications, Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

> PATENT REEL: 014519 FRAME: 0285

I covenant with SOUTHAMPTON MANUFACTURING, INC., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at LowerSouthempton PA	Date	9-12-2003
Inventor: ARMAND CIOTTI		
(Signature in Full)		
Address: 167 Fairhill Drive, Churchville, PA 18966		
Witness John R. Wick JR		
(type or print name)		
KKM2		
(Signature)		
STATE OF RENNSY (VANIA)		
COUNTY OF Bucks)		

AR MAN This 12 day of <u>SeptemBer</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Bud Ciotti, personally known to me as or who provided identification to me as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.	
The here	•
Notary Public	

wick\assignment-20004-ciotti

and the set of the set	
1 Witch in a second	
Thomas M. Fox, Notary Pul	olic
Lower Southampton Twp., Bucks	
My Commission Expires Mar. 2	
Asmher Ponnei/Wania Association	Of Materias

RECORDED: 09/17/2003